503822165 05/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3868814

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT										
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT										
SEQUENCE:		1	1									
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ											
		Name		Execution Date								
LINDSEY BAGLEY				04/06/2016								
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА											
Name:	EUREKA											
Street Address:	TOLLGATI	ECOLLEGE										
Internal Address:	TOLLGATI	E - MAIDENHEAD										
City:	BERKSHIF	RE										
State/Country:	UNITED K	NGDOM										
Postal Code:	SL6 4LJ											
Application Number:	150	92283										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 3	Number										
Application Number:	150	092283										
Application Number:	621	44244										
PCT Number:	US	626219										
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		9)403-7412										
	`	e e-mail address first; if that	t is unsuccessfu	ıl. it will be sent								
using a fax number, if p	provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it will										
Phone:		-806-7760										
Email:		TER.QUILLA@CHURCHDWI	GHT.COM									
Correspondent Name:		RCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.										
Address Line 1:		NORTH HARRISON STREET										
Address Line 2:			N: PATENT LAW GROUP									
Address Line 4:	PR	NCETON, NEW JERSEY 085	543-5297									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	99292										
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER J. QUILLA										
SIGNATURE:		/Peter J. Quilla/										
DATE SIGNED:		05/11/2016										
Total Attachments: 2												

source=99292 - LB to Eureka#page1.tif source=99292 - LB to Eureka#page2.tif

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single Assignor; Single Assignee)	Docket No. 99292
i <u>s an /</u>	Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
X	Foreign rights, title, and interest in the invention	
X	United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/092,238</u> Date of Execution: <u>April 6, 2016</u> Date of Filing: <u>April 6, 2016</u>	
x	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/144,244</u>	
	United States Patent No(s).	
X	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US16/26219</u>	
	Other (specify)	

MULTICOMPONENT GUMMY COMPOSITIONS WITH HARD CORE

Assignor

Name	Address
Lindsey Bagley	Tollgate College
	Tollgate College Tollgate - Maidenhead
	Berkshire – United Kingdom
	SL6 4LJ

Assignee

Name	Address
Eureka	Tollgate College Tollgate - Maidenhead Berkshire – United Kingdom SL6 4LJ

PATENT REEL: 038551 FRAME: 0809

		S																																								
																																							øt			
																																							29			
						Ì																																				

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of record of the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas the above-identified Assignor desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee, and said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, including all causes of action for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto, and authorizes and requests any other patent office to grant any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

(Its authorized signatory) Print name: <u>Lindsey Bagley</u>

day of

April

Executed this 6th

in the year 2016 at (200), UK

CHIRLAC

(Signature of Witness)

Print Name: CONSTANTIN AWREL CHIRIA Town of residence:

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 038551 FRAME: 0810